
(SEEMA JLINEJA) 
SECTION OFFICER 

Tel.- 011-29583319 

No. 26/1/2020-E.III/. •' ,' 
Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Establishment-Ill Section 

Fifth Floor, Sewa Bhawan, 
R.K.Puram, New Delhi, 

Dated the lJanuary, 2022. 

Subject:- Annual periodical increment in r/o AD's/AEE's w.e.f 01.01.2021 

Annual periodical increment in respect of 28 Assistant Directors/Assistant Executive 
Engineers as per detailed statement enclosed in Annexure-I (in duplicate), is due in the 
month of January, 2022. Necessary entries have been made in the Service Books. The said 
grant of increment is subject to condition that officers were on duty on 1-1-2022. It is also 
requested that necessary Service Verification Certificate may please be sent to this section 
at an early date. 

End: As above. 

To, 

PAO, CWC, New Delhi.  

Copy to:  

1. SE©, LGBO CWC, Patna/ SID, CWC, Gangtok through CWC website.  
2. Section Officer, A/c-Ill Section, CWC, New Delhi. C2 Cories)  
3. For uploading in the CWC's website. 



e 



PERIODICAL INCREMENT IN RESPECT OF AD'S/AEE'S W.E.F. O1.0L2022 

SI. No. Name of Officers 

S/Sh/Smt. 

Place of 

posting 

Whether 

Sub.or 

officiating 

Scale of Pay 

& Level-lO 

Rs. 

Present Pay 

Rs. 

Date from 

which 

present pay 

is drawn 

Date of 

Present 

Increment 

Future pay 

Rs. 

Remarks - - 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Mohd. Fazil CWC, (HQ) Substantive 56100-177500 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Ranjan Kumar Roy LGBO, Patna Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 — 

/3 Mohd. Zishan CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Prithu Raj CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Karan Singh Saini CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Suneet Bansal CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Dheeraj Pandey CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/8 RohitSingh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Nikol FCA-2, CWC Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

40 Vivek Kumar Soni CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- - 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/11 Arun Kumar CWC,Gangtok Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/12 Siddhant Azad CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Amir Suhail CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 
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Devendra Patel CWC(HQ) Substantive 56100-177500 61300 01.01,2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/ 
,-rs Pawan Kumar Nagar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/16 B. Sathish CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/ 
/17 Nitesh Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01,01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/18 Sudhir Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Swadeep Singh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Charan N CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Narendra Kr. Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

,22 Rajendra Prasad Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Rekhraj Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Nishant Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Ghanshayam Patel CWC(HQ) - Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Tarun Singh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

Gajendra Singh Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

/18 KValarmathi CWC, 
5RO,Combatore 

Substantive do---- 57800 30.06.2021 01.01.2022 59500 

Note: 1. When the increment claimed is the first to carry a Government Servant over an efficiency bar, columns 5, 6 and 7 should be filled up in red ink. 

2. The figure (1) or (2) should be placed against each name according as the certificate (1) or (2) applies. The explanatory memorandum sho9.d be 
2- /V 11in1120  
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submitted in any case in which certificate (2) applies. 





PERIODICAL INCREMENT IN RESPECT OF AD'SJAEE'S W.E.F. 01.01.2022 

SI. No. Name of Officers 

S/Sh/Smt. 

Place of 

posting 

Whether 

Sub.or 

officiating 

Scale of Pay 

& Level-lO 

Rs. 

Present Pay 

Rs. 

Date from 

which 

present pay 

is drawn 

Date of 

Present 

Increment 

Future pay 

Rs. 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Mohd. Fazil CWC, (HQ) Substantive 56100-177500 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

2 Ranjan Kumar Roy LGBO, Patna Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

3 Mohd. Zishan CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

4 Prithu Raj CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

5 Karan Singh Saini CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

6 Suneet Bansal CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

7 Dheeraj Pandey CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

8 Rohit Singh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

9 Nikol FCA-2, CWC Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

10 Vivek Kumar Soni CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

11 Arun Kumar CWC, Gangtok Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

12 Siddhant Azad CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

13 Amir Suhail CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 
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14 Devendra Patel CWC(HQ) Substantive 56100-177500 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

15 Pawan Kumar Nagar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

16 B. Sathish CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

17 Nitesh Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

18 Sudhir Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

19 Swadeep Singh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

20 Charan N CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

21 Narendra Kr. Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

22 Rajendra Prasad Meena CWC(I-IQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

23 Rekhraj Meena CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

24 Nishant Kumar CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

25 Ghanshayam Patel CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

26 Tarun Singh CWC(HQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

27 Gajendra Singh Meena CWC(I-IQ) Substantive do---- 61300 01.01.2021 01.01.2022 63100 

28 K Valarmathi CWC, 

SRD,Coimbatore 
Substantive do---- 57800 OI..0.2021 01.01.2022 59500 

,_..
U o 2- 

Note: 1. When the increment claimed is the first to carry a Government Servant over an efficiency bar, columns 5, 6 and 7 should be filled up iipi 

2. The figure (1) or (2) should be placed against each name according as the certificate (1) or (2) applies. The explanatory memoraniaube:omHssjcn 

submitted in any case in which certificate (2) applies. '' 
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